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FIDE NO
6391559
6329470
6303323
6303528
6357741
6325262
6306136
6320740
6305873
6306411
6310117
6329152
6303463
6303382
6361102
6304559
6371361
6321534
6311784
6305091
6361722
4153979
6300243
6363342
6307817
6314953
6356478
6305580
6304060
6310028
6306209
6378579
6307248
6315569
6366457
6371116
6302157
6361293
6352260
6303471
6381383
6307035
6303706
6309925
6350763
6318398
6358900
6305067
6342094

34503056
6351239

SOYADI, ADI

Atalik, Suat
Gurevich, Mikhail
Sendur, Adnan
Soylu, Suat
Mollaoglu, Ergin
Arduman, Can

Mert, Hakki
Yurtseven, Ahmet Can
Bayramicli, Mehmet
Atakisi, Fatih

Sel, Cetin

Durlu, Nuri

Oney, Feridun
Yilmaz, Turhan

Han, Hakan

Tinc, Kutay

Bayram, Yakup
Kilicaslan, Hasan
Minasjan, S.

Pamuk, Murat
Asaturoglu, Rupen
Ayaz, Cengiz
Barkan, Ozdal |
Karadag, Cem
Bilgili, Mustafa
Ertinas, Mehmet
Basoglu, Yilmaz
Ozyilmaz, Arif Ozden
Asilkefeli, Metin
Ulker, Ates
Turkoglu, Cihat
Akguc, Burak
Tatlisumak, Ertugrul
Guner, Bulent

Yayik, Mustafa
Kocak, Sabri

Gunal, Faruk
Muratoglu, Salih
Buyukozkaya, Demir
Ture, Ali

Pekun, Cem

Ulucan, Teoman
Oncul, Ulas
Dalkiran, Halil Sertac
Karacay, Aybar
Erkan, Kerim
Ucarkus, Erdem
Dardar, Senol
Dogantug, Ahmet Ismail
Valansi, Avram Alber
Sayber, Zeki

Cinsiyet
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Unvan

GM
GM
M
M
IM
IM
M
M

M

M

IM

M

M
IM

M

M

Unvan Unvan
(K) (Hakem)

FA

FT

1A

1A FI

1A

ELO-Mag

2565
2544
2402
2377
2343
2328
2325
2291
2267
2266
2265
2255
2250
2248
2242
2242
2236
2222
2221
2220
2217
2215
2205
2202
2179
2177
2163
2133
2130
2128
2121
2120
2119
2114
2111
2086
2086
2075
2068
2064
2061
2060
2052
2051
2049
2045
2041
2039
2037
2032
2031
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Dog.

K Tarihi Acgiklama

10
10
10
10
10
10
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
20
40
20
20
40
40
20
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
40
40
20
20
20

1964
1959
1961
1960
1964
1959
1953
1960

1955
1961

1956
1958
1963

1965

1964

1959

1959

1958
1965

1964
1958
1948

1964
1959
1965
1955

1942
1935

1944
1964

1955

1963

1952
1956
1957

50+ bet

10
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

6303102
6315801
34568530
6335730
6306225
6305814
6321550
6341004
34533575
6327680
6370691
6372457
6336728
6301932
6303390
6302718
6345360
34553770
6310060
34572260
6306110
6345506
6306500
6302114
6341047
6315194
6322409
6344704
6319831
2907178
6366511
34530231
6307060
6330444
6353983
34533826
6328890
6313248
6330622
6313191
6326200
6324363
6315216
6306640
6380875
6372023
6388167
6315364
6383424
34527338
6355889
6391842
6339182
6323308

Yuksel, Mustafa
Yasin, Hur

Gokpinar, Emin
Buker, Muhittin
Aytac, Ilhami

Bilgin, Reha

Bilyap, Enis

Cengiz, Fikri
Vatansever, Abdullah
Ozturk, Serdar
Sarikaya, Omer
Tasan, Mehmet Askin
Ondul, Aydin
Ozbilen, Mehdi Hayri
Oguz, Teoman
Yilmaz, Gulsevil

Sen, Nevzat

Ozkoc, Ali

Aliyew, Kerim

Sevin, Ibrahim
Atesin, A.Cagri
Kemaloglu, Kadri Yavuz
Ceylan, Imamettin
Cinar Corlulu, Nilufer
Papatya, Emrah
Boysan, Hasan Ferit
Ceylan, Omer Faruk
Romi, Izak

Asilkefeli, Hasan
Duzgun, Mehmet
Tozaki, Halil

Ucali, Ahmet

Yucel, Munir
Yentimur, Kemallettin
Guc, Yucel

Senturk, Ruhsan
Onem, Cem

Ozmen, Halil Nejat
Diri, Reha

Atmaca, Mustafa
Saygili, Muhammet Sedat
Kiziltas, Yahya
Sentug, Halil

Ozturk, Kemal
Acuner, Rahmi Ulvi
Ozerkman, Mehmet
Can, Ahmet

Coban, Menderes
Mutlu, Ayhan
Alioglu, Mumin
Akyuz, Murat
Azizoglu, Ayhan
Celikkol, Mustafa
Yildirim, Gunay
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FA

2031
2029
2028
2025
2025
2020
2017
2014
2014
2013
2011
2009
2006
2006
2005
2005
2001
1999
1994
1994
1992
1990
1984
1974
1974
1969
1968
1962
1960
1955
1954
1954
1947
1930
1929
1929
1927
1921
1917
1917
1914
1911
1902
1902
1901
1900
1895
1894
1885
1877
1874
1873
1873
1872
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20
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
20
40
40
20
40
20
40
20
20
40
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
40
40
20
20
20
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
20
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40

1952
1956
1963
1963

1965
1961
1960
1942

1961
1960
1938
1939

1960

1965
1963

1956
1960
1962

1947

1964
1961
1962
1955

1945
1963
1948

1964
1955
1964

1958
1963
1957
1952
1955
1951
1962
1960
1965
1960

1965
1960



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

6304745
34540652
6359620
6329837
6356524
6326277
6367925
34513302
6326005
6309615
6352111
6375685
6303765
34518134
6352138
6325521
6377076
6301290
5901227
6361110
34535950
6388620
34526218
6372260
6310915
6336400
34513361
6343406
6305733
6310150
6346936
6393470
6337210
6324894
6341977
6360645
6356982
6361501
6383572
6342400
6303722
6341950
6303773
6328881
6309810
6386792
6336108
6333451
6340342
6390196
6392172
6347363
6351395
6354645

Reis, Nurettin
Ozsarilar, Osman Nuri
Muratoglu, Harun
Yalazan, Erdal
Satici, Aydin
Katipoglu, Avni
Sevinc, Mesut
Altinok, Kerim
Saltik, Huseyin
Korkmaz, Ismail
Erdem, Sedat

Oney, Riza

Akhun, Abdulkerim
Pekol, Erdem
Yildirim, Muharrem
Basaran, Cahit
Tekeli, Savran
Altunbas, Filiz
Gullu, Ismail Altan
Severcan, Sedat Sabri
Topaloglu, Hayati
Ozceviz, Sait

Bas, Denis

Akbaba, Mithat
Oney, Fatmanur
Ecevit, Mustafa Mesud
Aksu, Mumin
Guvenc, Kemal
Duran, Osman Sefer
Colgecen, Bilal
Kayaman, Metin
Gultoprak, Kenan
Koker, Turan Sevki
Hatipoglu, Metin
Ozgu, Mahmut Ugur
Altinok, Selim
Sancak, Ismet
Yilmaz, Husnu
Kulakli, Ahmet

Eker, Yasar

Ulu, Cemil

Akin, Onur

Samli, Ibrahim
Alacan, Mehmet
Asan, Birol
Erdogdu, Muammer Mustafa
Gokay, Ali Ekber
Cosan, Gokmen

Isik, Ahmet Taha
Yavic, Adnan
Gidelim, Ozden
Ozkeceli, Mehmet
Evciler, Nurettin
Bagci, Hikmet
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1866
1864
1862
1854
1854
1851
1849
1844
1842
1840
1838
1838
1838
1837
1832
1825
1823
1823
1820
1819
1819
1815
1809
1807
1807
1806
1803
1802
1802
1795
1790
1787
1785
1783
1782
1781
1780
1775
1771
1771
1771
1770
1770
1768
1767
1766
1763
1761
1761
1760
1757
1756
1754
1750
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20
20
20
40
20
40
20
20
40
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
40
20
40
40
40
20

1950

1956
1965
1956
1949
1958
1963
1931

1959
1952
1943
1964
1962
1964
1936

1933
1957
1938

1960
1964
1961
1963
1953
1962
1961
1959
1940
1964

1963
1965
1962
1957
1949
1965
1965
1961
1964
1958
1959
1965
1962
1952
1962
1949
1965
1965
1954
1939
1954

wi



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

6376975
6309844
6312349
6321607
6328512
6314120
6318010
6306993
6362141
6351840
6318347
6309224
6319173
6313566
6369499
34527311
6373771
6315526
6371973
34543210
6305695
6341012
6365841
6395139
34560980
6330827
6397263
6362885
6358276
6396844
6303277
6309682
6322425
6395023
6350046
6318720
6360777
6301282
6314589
6312721
6313086
34524819
6319734
34503307
6327990
6323405
6374107
6343120
6336450
34544003
6390684
6310443
6352871
34514368

Firat, Mansur

Alar, Askeri
Karatas, Kursat
Turkol, Lutfu

Bozkir, Dursun Murat
Tepeli, Huseyin
Erkan, Selim Hikmet
Kulles, Gurel
Cigdemoglu, Zaven
Isik, Esref

Oguz, Rahmi Ayhan
Turan, Seyithan
Daloglu, Hasan
Bapoglu, Ibrahim
Erdogan, Gursoy
Gedik, Ismail

Akyil, Ekmel

Koftecioglu, Mustafa Gurcan

Kurt, Ismet
Ozturk, Ali
Soysal, Ismail
Yesilbas, Coskun
Altin, Halis
Yildiz, Mustafa

Cubukcu, Huseyin Fehmi

Baycar, Fadlullah

Ozyazici, Recep Murat

Onez, Cemal
Canbazer, Can
Zavalsiz, Adem
Karadeniz, Bahri
Renkver, Arda
Ercan, Omer Faruk
Ozakay, Ozer
Tutu, Huseyin
Yamac, Ahmet
Tasdemir, Ibrahim
Sahil, Munevver
Ipek, Suat Sukru
Bas, Mehmet
Gonen, Feti

Ozoy, Akin

Cibik, Bulent
Saglam, Bunyamin
Turkay, Metin
Kocabalkan, Tayfun
Tuganli, Sultan
Oney, Gulumser
Tahaoglu, Erson
Suzan, Mehmet
Bagci, lhsan
Yilmaz, Harun
Demirkilic, Koksal
Akaslan, Ilhan

TSTITITTITTTIETIITIZIXITIZZXTTETTIIXIXIIIIITITISISIIIXSIXXXXXRXEXRXXXIRXRXRXEXRR

FA

Fl

1748
1748
1744
1741
1739
1737
1736
1729
1728
1727
1723
1722
1721
1716
1712
1709
1707
1707
1706
1699
1697
1695
1688
1687
1685
1684
1680
1679
1675
1672
1672
1666
1665
1665
1665
1661
1659
1658
1656
1656
1655
1654
1647
1646
1645
1644
1643
1643
1640
1640
1632
1630
1621
1618

(eNlelleNellelelellellelellelellelellellelelellelNellole el eNellelelloBelleNello e el e oo e llo e e llellellolellolelle e llelle o o]

40
40
20
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
40
20
40
20
20
20
40
40
40
20
20
40
20
20
20
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
40
20
20
40
20
20
20
40
40
20
40

1965
1955
1957
1949
1962
1965
1953
1965
1960
1945
1960

1965
1943
1958
1962
1957

1942
1958
1953
1958
1950
1956
1952

1965
1938
1963
1965
1950
1958
1962
1962

1950

1964
1964

1959
1965
1957
1963
1955
1960
1960
1956
1959
1954
1964

1965
1964



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

6322824
6302734
6373755
6332404
6339212
6357199
6391419
6355102
34504893
34588930
6333400
34576851
6342140
34509046
6373348
6357954
6371850
6397670
6370632
6389783
6351638
34525971
6395287
34520589
6392423
6396798
6372414
34504290
6345956
6359124
34529896
6316778
6341020
6341195
6393160
6351832
6318169
34523448
6321984
34514570
6309941
6373577
6368204
34533230
34526072
6382312
6328075
6385460
34504818
34563415
6377246
6359876
2076918
6393977

Cakmak, Hayri
Duman, Nihal
Ozisik, Selahattin
Seb, Ozgur

Bolgul, Ayhan

Koc, Zeki

Yilmaz, Serkan
Unver, Ibrahim Kaya
Simsek, Mustafa
Sozen, Abdullah
Kizilboga, Huseyin
Altinok, Metin
Yilmaz, Huseyin
Alkan, Sukru
Colakoglu, Recep
Yilmaz, Cahit

Atas, Remzi
Tayhan, Samil Burak
Taner, Levent
Duman, Coskun
Tureller, Ahmet
Taktak, Yasar Olcay
Sahin, Ali Haydar
Georgiev, Tasho Benev
Yavuz, Umit

Bulut, Nazim
Gemici, Ali
Pekdemir, Guven
Cakiroglu, Ali

Kayis, Cahit Sadi
Dova, Zeki

Digdigi, Mustafa Hayati
Tanrikulu, Nuran
Alan, Erkan
Odabasi, Nail
Toluk, Ahmet
Okulevi, Mehmet
Saglam, Sami
Erdeveciler, Cem
Soral, Hasan

Ersoz, Celalettin
Nardemir, Ismail
Macit, Yalcin

Yucel, Halit

Evin, Abdulkerim
Muhim, Seyit Ali
Akcal, Hikmet
Sahin, Suleyman
Ensarioglu, Mehmet Nuri
Arslan, Omer Faruk
Koca, Yildiray
Yildiz, Yigitcan
Hacioglu, Sevki
Arslanyan, Aret
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1616
1614
1611
1610
1607
1607
1607
1606
1605
1603
1601
1599
1597
1596
1596
1595
1591
1591
1588
1588
1584
1582
1580
1575
1569
1568
1565
1564
1559
1556
1554
1553
1552
1549
1546
1545
1539
1539
1532
1530
1524
1523
1523
1523
1519
1519
1517
1511
1509
1508
1500
1499
1497
1494

(eNlellelellelellollelelolleleloelellollelNelelleNellole e lle e lellele oo e lle e o lle el e lle e lle e llelle oMol llelle e el o Ra]

40
20
40
40
40
20
40
20
40
20
40
40
20
20
20
40
20
20
40
40
40
20
20
40
20
20
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
20
20
40
20
40
40
20
20
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

1961
1965
1954

1964
1951

1955
1949
1964
1961
1960
1945
1950
1946
1957
1945

1963

1960
1954
1949
1951
1962
1957
1950

1963
1960
1962
1962
1949
1965
1949

1955
1950
1962
1949
1954
1956

1962

1960

1958

1961

1955
1939

wi



268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

6336647
6377211
6336779
34572406
6364780
6355641
34565078
6335500
34529519
6357326
34506144
34506810
6389899
6357938
34539220
6372600
6325661
1044044
34532625
6349676
34526447
6379583
6365485
6317871
34514392
6348157
6360629
6374638
6347860
6391885
6360823
34512926
34581391
34525661
6374956
34514597
34534717
6359922
6356290
6380425
6302270
6381847
34551239
34523464
6354661
34560823
34553690
6371841
34504907
6300294
6359841
34539700
34565043
34508589

Dogan, Halit
Bugdayci, Resul
Demirtas, Abdurrahman
Kuyucuogullari, Cagakan
Acikgoz, Onder
Korkut, Kadri
Gokalp, Emir

Bas, Besim

Batki, Mehmet Emin
Ozyigit, Sedat
Bozcaada, Hifzi

Avci, Ismail Erkam
Girgic, Mustafa

Ay, Erhan

Bayazit, Osman Seza
Kahraman, Mehmet
Kadioglu, Ilhan
Ozdemir, Gurcan
Inanc, Kazim

Kilic, Oguz Adnan
Ozsayin, Abdullah Haluk
Sen, Kamil

Saka, M.islam
Soylemez, Aydin
Bircek, Ahmet

Savas, Kemal
Caglayan, Cemalettin
Stroup, James Howard
Dede, Yasin

Algan, Ahmet Refik
Muti, Erol

Colak, Remzi

Aluc, Selim

Ozdemir, Burak Kaan
Berik, Adnan
Akimsar, Muvaffak Sinan
Celik, Fadil

Tasdemir, Burhan
Akyol, Mazlum
Kurtoglu, Umit
Ozdogru, Erkan
Polat, Omer
Ertugrul, Fevzi

Cifci, Alaattin

Bal, Ali

Sari, Mert Eren
Ozten, Cengiz
Isiksacan, Volkan
Kara, Senal

Atalay, Zeynep
Ozturk, Necmi

Akin, Bora Zubeyr
Sahil, Sabahattin
Unsalan, Esat Deniz
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1493
1493
1493
1490
1487
1485
1472
1471
1466
1463
1459
1458
1456
1456
1456
1453
1449
1449
1449
1448
1434
1434
1432
1429
1429
1428
1427
1426
1421
1421
1419
1417
1414
1411
1409
1406
1406
1404
1404
1401
1399
1394
1392
1387
1386
1384
1382
1380
1374
1364
1355
1354
1351
1348

S ellelellollellolleliyvllellelellelelle el elellelNello e lelleleloljelellollelle Moo ool ello e e lleo e e lle e oMol llellelle oo o a]

20
20
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
20
20
20
40
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
20
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
40

1963
1962
1952

1946

1950
1964
1962
1962

1963
1958
1958
1961
1965
1961
1950
1954
1958
1956

1965
1953
1951
1955
1952
1963
1952
1961
1953
1962

1962
1962
1958
1964
1963
1963

1964
1938

1963
1956

1950

1953



322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351

6304362
34582371
6310397
34590820
34551522
34515445
6358926
34567712
6385800
34521216
34570829
34542728
34557016
6396704
6334490
34548882
6358349
34502866
34506802
6394876
6366236
34575251
6380310
34537848
34522352
34565191
34586229
34525149
34588736
34567674

Ayan, Mustafa
Kuzucular, Sahamettin
Celik, Murat
Barutcu, Huseyin
Bender, Yucel
Bezgal, Ihsan
Altin, Arda
Turkucu, Eyup
Ocak, Tacettin
Gocmen, Mahmut Ozcan
Ozbey, Aliasker
Aslan, Ziver
Atakan, Kazim
Cilkadaroglu, Fikret
Mulazimoglu, Mete
Ozakpinar, Emre
Sat, Baris

Sarsmaz, Mehmet
Yuksekbas, Tayfun
Duran, Kadir
Vekilli, Enver
Karagullu, Mustafa
Aksut, Arif

Okar, Tugrul
Akgul, Idris
Bozkurt, Recep
Caglar, Yusuf
Tikvesli, Soner
Gozen, Salih

Doner, Sude
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1347
1332
1330
1323
1308
1306
1303
1296
1288
1285
1281
1274
1273
1261
1250
1244
1238
1233
1208
1205
1193
1180
1178
1175
1173
1162
1158
1119
1086
1071

(eNlellelelelellellelellellelNellol Slellelelle el ellolello oo o lleNello o]

40
40
40
40
40
20
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

1965
1961

1947
1962
1963

1949
1957
1958
1962
1960
1952
1959

1965
1959
1939
1931
1940
1954
1943
1965
1949
1954
1965
1947



